
Team Challenge Results.txt
Air Force Academy Track and Field/Cross Count            DirectAthletics MeetPro
                            AIR FORCE TEAM CHALLENGE                            
                 Cadet Field House, USAF Academy, CO - 2/5/2016                 

Women Scores                            Men Scores                        
=====================================   =====================================
 PL                  Team     Points     PL                  Team     Points 
=====================================   =====================================
  1          South Dakota        131      1             Air Force        149 
  2    North Dakota State        130      2         Wichita State        133 
  3         Wichita State        126      3    North Dakota State        109 
  4             Air Force         67      4          South Dakota         68 
                                        

Men's 60 Meters
Final
================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    Pts 
================================================================
  1 Johnson, Zach        Air Force                  6.90      9 
  2 Anderson, Robbie     Air Force                  6.98      7 
  3 Gorney, Karter       North Dakota State         7.02      6 
  4 Dow, Nick            Wichita State              7.04      5 
  5 Pontious, Reece      Air Force                  7.07        
  6 Glomstad-Foster, Sam Wichita State              7.09      4 
  7 Worden, Luke         South Dakota               7.10      3 
  8 Ngaiza, Erick        Wichita State              7.12        

Prelim
=============================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                     Prelim HPL 
=============================================================
  1 Johnson, Zach        Air Force                 6.89Q   1 
  2 Dow, Nick            Wichita State             6.94Q   1 
  3 Anderson, Robbie     Air Force                 6.99q   2 
  4 Gorney, Karter       North Dakota State        7.04q   2 
  5 Pontious, Reece      Air Force                 7.05q   3 
  6 Ngaiza, Erick        Wichita State             7.09q   3 
  7 Glomstad-Foster, Sam Wichita State             7.12q   4 
  8 Worden, Luke         South Dakota              7.12q   4 
  9 Parkinson, Jovane    South Dakota               7.16   6 
 10 Webster, Jayce       Air Force                  7.17   4 
 11 Johnson, Drew        Wichita State              7.32   7 

Men's 60 Meters                                                                     
                         
Prelim Heat: 1                                                                      
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                     Prelim 
=========================================================
  1 Dow, Nick            Wichita State             6.94q 
  2 Anderson, Robbie     Air Force                 6.99Q 
  3 Pontious, Reece      Air Force                 7.05Q 
  4 Webster, Jayce       Air Force                  7.17 

Men's 60 Meters                                                                     
                         
Prelim Heat: 2                                                                      
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                     Prelim 
=========================================================
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  1 Johnson, Zach        Air Force                 6.89q 
  2 Gorney, Karter       North Dakota State        7.04Q 
  3 Ngaiza, Erick        Wichita State             7.09Q 
  4 Glomstad-Foster, Sam Wichita State             7.12Q 
  4 Worden, Luke         South Dakota              7.12Q 
  6 Parkinson, Jovane    South Dakota               7.16 
  7 Johnson, Drew        Wichita State              7.32 

Men's 200 Meters
Final
====================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    Pts HPL 
====================================================================
  1 Davis, Tucker        Wichita State             21.77      9   1 
  2 Anderson, Robbie     Air Force                 21.83      7   2 
  3 Scheck, Cody         Wichita State             22.00      6   3 
  4 Koss, Tyler          Air Force                 22.27      5   1 
  5 Parkinson, Jovane    South Dakota              22.28      4   1 
  6 Pontious, Reece      Air Force                 22.34          2 
  7 Walden, Sedacy       Air Force                 22.40          2 
  8 Begin, Jerome        North Dakota State        22.43      3   3 
  9 Dow, Nick            Wichita State             22.49          3 
 10 Williams, Alex       South Dakota              22.62      2   1 
 11 Glomstad-Foster, Sam Wichita State             22.74          2 
 12 Ngaiza, Erick        Wichita State             22.81          4 
 13 Okoro, Henry         Air Force                 22.94          4 
 14 Johnson, Drew        Wichita State             23.10          3 
 15 Brown, Gabe          Air Force                 23.12          4 

Men's 200 Meters                                                                    
                         
Final Heat: 1                                                                       
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final 
=========================================================
  1 Davis, Tucker        Wichita State             21.77 
  2 Anderson, Robbie     Air Force                 21.83 
  3 Scheck, Cody         Wichita State             22.00 

Men's 200 Meters                                                                    
                         
Final Heat: 2                                                                       
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final 
=========================================================
  1 Koss, Tyler          Air Force                 22.27 
  2 Walden, Sedacy       Air Force                 22.40 
  3 Dow, Nick            Wichita State             22.49 
  4 Ngaiza, Erick        Wichita State             22.81 

Men's 200 Meters                                                                    
                         
Final Heat: 3                                                                       
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final 
=========================================================
  1 Parkinson, Jovane    South Dakota              22.28 
  2 Pontious, Reece      Air Force                 22.34 
  3 Begin, Jerome        North Dakota State        22.43 
  4 Okoro, Henry         Air Force                 22.94 
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Men's 200 Meters                                                                    
                         
Final Heat: 4                                                                       
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final 
=========================================================
  1 Williams, Alex       South Dakota              22.62 
  2 Glomstad-Foster, Sam Wichita State             22.74 
  3 Johnson, Drew        Wichita State             23.10 
  4 Brown, Gabe          Air Force                 23.12 

Men's 400 Meters
Final
====================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    Pts HPL 
====================================================================
  1 Jochim, Landon       North Dakota State        48.62      9   1 
  2 Walden, Sedacy       Air Force                 48.72      7   2 
  3 Koss, Tyler          Air Force                 48.99      6   3 
  4 Scheck, Cody         Wichita State             49.02      5   4 
  5 Klos, Aron           North Dakota State        49.76      4   1 
  6 Powell, Rhys         Wichita State             49.81      3   1 
  7 Richter, Jacob       North Dakota State        49.83          2 
  8 White, Chip          Air Force                 49.94          3 
  9 Williams, Alex       South Dakota              49.96      2   4 
 10 Bedard, Matt         North Dakota State        49.98          5 
 11 Schmidt, Brennan     South Dakota              50.08      1   2 
 12 Prenger, Brett       South Dakota              50.24          3 
 13 Mays, Colton         Wichita State             50.28          4 
 14 Newman, Garrett      Air Force                 50.42          5 
 15 Magana, Mario        South Dakota              50.64          1 
 16 Okoro, Henry         Air Force                 51.06          2 
 17 McCool, Jordan       Air Force                 51.40          5 
 18 Poe, Isaac           Wichita State             51.49          3 
 19 Borchers, Alex       South Dakota              51.57          4 
 20 Brown, Gabe          Air Force                 51.60          5 

Men's 400 Meters                                                                    
                         
Final Heat: 1                                                                       
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final 
=========================================================
  1 Jochim, Landon       North Dakota State        48.62 
  2 Walden, Sedacy       Air Force                 48.72 
  3 Koss, Tyler          Air Force                 48.99 
  4 Scheck, Cody         Wichita State             49.02 
  5 Bedard, Matt         North Dakota State        49.98 

Men's 400 Meters                                                                    
                         
Final Heat: 2                                                                       
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final 
=========================================================
  1 Powell, Rhys         Wichita State             49.81 
  2 Richter, Jacob       North Dakota State        49.83 
  3 White, Chip          Air Force                 49.94 
  4 Williams, Alex       South Dakota              49.96 
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  5 Newman, Garrett      Air Force                 50.42 

Men's 400 Meters                                                                    
                         
Final Heat: 3                                                                       
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final 
=========================================================
  1 Klos, Aron           North Dakota State        49.76 
  2 Schmidt, Brennan     South Dakota              50.08 
  3 Prenger, Brett       South Dakota              50.24 
  4 Mays, Colton         Wichita State             50.28 
  5 McCool, Jordan       Air Force                 51.40 

Men's 400 Meters                                                                    
                         
Final Heat: 4                                                                       
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final 
=========================================================
  1 Magana, Mario        South Dakota              50.64 
  2 Okoro, Henry         Air Force                 51.06 
  3 Poe, Isaac           Wichita State             51.49 
  4 Borchers, Alex       South Dakota              51.57 
  5 Brown, Gabe          Air Force                 51.60 

Men's 800 Meters
Final
====================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    Pts HPL 
====================================================================
  1 Dorsey, Matt         Air Force               1:53.22      9   1 
  2 Petrie, Zac          Air Force               1:54.10      7   2 
  3 Caswell, Grant       Air Force               1:54.59          3 
  4 Dojiok, Mach         South Dakota            1:55.29      6   4 
  5 Jennings, Matthew    North Dakota State      1:55.77      5   5 
  6 Simmons, Jacob       South Dakota            1:56.55      4   6 
  7 Warwick, Jonah       North Dakota State      1:57.26      3   7 
  8 Quinn, Jack          Air Force               1:58.29          1 
  9 Roche, Preston       Air Force               1:59.18          2 
 10 Kowalkowski, Gordon  Air Force               1:59.73          3 
 11 Cheuvront, Nic       Air Force               2:00.91          8 
 12 Sturdy, Austin       Wichita State           2:00.93      2   4 
 13 Larkin, Kyle         Wichita State           2:01.29      1   5 
 14 Warner, Eldon        South Dakota            2:02.07          9 
 15 Fritz, Mitchell      South Dakota            2:03.00          6 
 16 Wendt, Nathan        South Dakota            2:07.03          7 

Men's 800 Meters                                                                    
                         
Final Heat: 1                                                                       
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final 
=========================================================
  1 Dorsey, Matt         Air Force               1:53.22 
  2 Petrie, Zac          Air Force               1:54.10 
  3 Caswell, Grant       Air Force               1:54.59 
  4 Dojiok, Mach         South Dakota            1:55.29 
  5 Jennings, Matthew    North Dakota State      1:55.77 
  6 Simmons, Jacob       South Dakota            1:56.55 
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  7 Warwick, Jonah       North Dakota State      1:57.26 
  8 Cheuvront, Nic       Air Force               2:00.91 
  9 Warner, Eldon        South Dakota            2:02.07 

Men's 800 Meters                                                                    
                         
Final Heat: 2                                                                       
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final 
=========================================================
  1 Quinn, Jack          Air Force               1:58.29 
  2 Roche, Preston       Air Force               1:59.18 
  3 Kowalkowski, Gordon  Air Force               1:59.73 
  4 Sturdy, Austin       Wichita State           2:00.93 
  5 Larkin, Kyle         Wichita State           2:01.29 
  6 Fritz, Mitchell      South Dakota            2:03.00 
  7 Wendt, Nathan        South Dakota            2:07.03 

Men's 1 Mile Run
Final
================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    Pts 
================================================================
  1 Corona, Patrick      Air Force               4:17.42      9 
  2 Bilvado, Jacob       Air Force               4:19.47      7 
  3 Engel, Jason         Air Force               4:24.26        
  4 Milliron, Andrew     Air Force               4:25.48        
  5 Bapty, Sean          Air Force               4:25.81        
  6 Wilburn, Conner      Air Force               4:28.06        
  7 Davey, Mickey        Air Force               4:29.00        
  8 Rhodes, Nikolai      Air Force               4:29.12        
  9 Gilbertson, Brant    North Dakota State      4:30.61      6 
 10 Skime, Brendan       North Dakota State      4:31.23      5 
 11 Thomas, Nathan       Air Force               4:31.32        
 12 Carson, Dray         Wichita State           4:33.08      4 
 13 Harter, Joe          Wichita State           4:34.17      3 
 14 Bucci, Anthony       Air Force               4:34.41        
 15 Wendt, Nathan        South Dakota            4:36.52      2 
 16 Seale, Parker        Air Force               4:36.70        
 17 Musa, Mubarik        South Dakota            4:39.52      1 
 18 Allen, Isaac         South Dakota            4:54.23        

Men's 60m Hurdle
Final
================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    Pts 
================================================================
  1 Stephens, AJ         Wichita State              8.16      9 
  2 Begin, Jerome        North Dakota State         8.26      7 
  3 Paarmann, Colin      North Dakota State         8.27      6 
  4 James, Jacob         Wichita State              8.30      5 
  5 Enerson, Ryan        North Dakota State         8.35        
  6 Cooper, Jay          South Dakota               8.35      4 
  7 Knight, Tyler        Wichita State              8.40        
  8 Martin, Jon          Wichita State              8.43        

Prelim
=============================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                     Prelim HPL 
=============================================================
  1 Begin, Jerome        North Dakota State        8.21Q   1 
  3 James, Jacob         Wichita State             8.29Q   1 
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  4 Paarmann, Colin      North Dakota State        8.36Q   1 
  2 Stephens, AJ         Wichita State             8.28q   2 
  5 Knight, Tyler        Wichita State             8.38q   2 
  6 Cooper, Jay          South Dakota              8.41q   2 
  7 Martin, Jon          Wichita State             8.42q   3 
  8 Enerson, Ryan        North Dakota State        8.47q   3 
  9 Wilkin, Joey         Air Force                  8.53   4 
 10 White, Chip          Air Force                  8.56   3 
 11 Griffin, Kaden       Wichita State              8.66   4 
 12 Nicholas, John       Wichita State              8.76   5 
 13 Borchers, Alex       South Dakota               8.79   4 
 14 Leighton, Hunter     South Dakota               8.82   6 
 15 Moyer, Steven        Air Force                  8.87   5 
 16 Larson, Brock        North Dakota State         8.92   6 
 17 Newell, Walker       Air Force                  9.05   5 
 18 Berson, Tyler        Air Force                  9.34   7 

Men's 60m Hurdle                                                                    
                         
Prelim Heat: 1                                                                      
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                     Prelim 
=========================================================
  1 Paarmann, Colin      North Dakota State        8.36q 
  2 Knight, Tyler        Wichita State             8.38Q 
  3 Martin, Jon          Wichita State             8.42Q 
  4 Borchers, Alex       South Dakota               8.79 
  5 Newell, Walker       Air Force                  9.05 

Men's 60m Hurdle                                                                    
                         
Prelim Heat: 2                                                                      
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                     Prelim 
=========================================================
  1 James, Jacob         Wichita State             8.29q 
  2 Cooper, Jay          South Dakota              8.41Q 
  3 Enerson, Ryan        North Dakota State        8.47Q 
  4 Wilkin, Joey         Air Force                  8.53 
  5 Moyer, Steven        Air Force                  8.87 
  6 Larson, Brock        North Dakota State         8.92 
  7 Berson, Tyler        Air Force                  9.34 

Men's 60m Hurdle                                                                    
                         
Prelim Heat: 3                                                                      
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                     Prelim 
=========================================================
  1 Begin, Jerome        North Dakota State        8.21q 
  2 Stephens, AJ         Wichita State             8.28Q 
  3 White, Chip          Air Force                  8.56 
  4 Griffin, Kaden       Wichita State              8.66 
  5 Nicholas, John       Wichita State              8.76 
  6 Leighton, Hunter     South Dakota               8.82 

Men's Mile Relay
Final
=================================================
 PL HPL Team                  Sq    Final    Pts 
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=================================================
  1   1 Air Force              A  3:18.99      9 
  2   2 Wichita State          A  3:20.62      7 
  3   3 North Dakota State     A  3:22.46      6 
  4   1 Air Force              B  3:25.33        
  5   4 South Dakota           A  3:26.85      5 
  6   2 North Dakota State     B  3:32.03        
        Wichita State          B      DNF        

Men's Mile Relay                                                                    
                         
Final Heat: 1                                                                       
                         
======================================
 PL Sq Team                     Final 
======================================
  1  A Air Force              3:18.99 
  2  A Wichita State          3:20.62 
  3  A North Dakota State     3:22.46 
  4  A South Dakota           3:26.85 

Men's Mile Relay                                                                    
                         
Final Heat: 2                                                                       
                         
======================================
 PL Sq Team                     Final 
======================================
  1  B Air Force              3:25.33 
  2  B North Dakota State     3:32.03 
     B Wichita State              DNF 

Men's High Jump
Final
===========================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    English    Pts 
===========================================================================
  1 Frank, Tyler         South Dakota              2.13m  6' 11.75"      9 
  2 Lynch, Garret        Wichita State             2.10m  6' 10.75"      7 
  3 Smith, Taylor        Air Force                 2.05m   6' 8.75"      6 
  4 Enerson, Ryan        North Dakota State        1.95m   6' 4.75"      5 
  5 Kashmark, Beau       North Dakota State        1.95m   6' 4.75"      4 
  6 Leighton, Hunter     South Dakota              1.95m   6' 4.75"      3 
  7 Hinegardner, Sam     Air Force                 1.90m   6' 2.75"      2 
  8 Moberg, Matt         North Dakota State        1.90m   6' 2.75"        
  9 Moyer, Steven        Air Force                 1.80m  5' 10.75"        
    Chippeaux, Austin    Wichita State                NH                   

Men's Pole Vault
Final
===========================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    English    Pts 
===========================================================================
  1 Bell, Dylan          Air Force                 5.56m  18' 2.75"      9 
  2 Pater, Kyle          Air Force                 5.20m  17' 0.75"      7 
  3 Bugner, Hayden       Wichita State             5.05m  16' 6.75"      6 
  4 Chapman, Peter       South Dakota              5.05m  16' 6.75"      5 
  5 Peters, Chris        Wichita State             5.05m  16' 6.75"      4 
  6 Knight, Tyler        Wichita State             5.05m  16' 6.75"        
  7 Mjelstad, Grant      North Dakota State        4.90m  16' 0.75"      3 
  8 Jorgensen, Erik      South Dakota              4.90m  16' 0.75"      2 
  9 Pope, Andrew         Wichita State             4.90m  16' 0.75"        
 10 Larson, Brock        North Dakota State        4.75m     15' 7"      1 
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 11 Ellis, Kaleb         South Dakota              4.75m     15' 7"        
 12 Kudlinski, Zach      Wichita State             4.60m     15' 1"        
 13 Hinegardner, Sam     Air Force                 4.60m     15' 1"        
 14 Newell, Walker       Air Force                 4.30m  14' 1.25"        
 15 Ernst, Joe           Air Force                 4.30m  14' 1.25"        
 16 Ernst, Tom           Air Force                 4.15m  13' 7.25"        
 17 Berson, Tyler        Air Force                 4.00m  13' 1.50"        

Men's Long Jump
Final
===========================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    English    Pts 
===========================================================================
  1 Belardo, Jared       Wichita State             7.51m  24' 7.75"      9 
  2 Griffin, Kaden       Wichita State             6.98m    22' 11"      7 
  3 Reynolds, John       Air Force                 6.95m  22' 9.75"      6 
  4 LaCoste, Jake        Air Force                 6.75m  22' 1.75"      5 
  5 Fitzsimmons, Connor  South Dakota              6.71m  22' 0.25"      4 
  6 Reagan, Joe          South Dakota              6.54m  21' 5.50"      3 
  7 Cibotti, Tyler       Air Force                 6.49m  21' 3.50"        
  8 Paarmann, Colin      North Dakota State        6.38m 20' 11.25"      2 
  9 Mjelstad, Grant      North Dakota State        6.37m 20' 10.75"      1 
 10 Pontious, Reece      Air Force                 6.32m     20' 9"        
 11 Berson, Tyler        Air Force                 5.92m  19' 5.25"        
 12 Moyer, Steven        Air Force                 5.79m     19' 0"        
    Nicholas, John       Wichita State                NM                   
    Moberg, Matt         North Dakota State           NM                   
    Lewin, Teivaskie     South Dakota                 NM                   
    Annis, Tate          Wichita State                NM                   

Men's Triple Jump
Final
===========================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    English    Pts 
===========================================================================
  1 Belardo, Jared       Wichita State            15.60m  51' 2.25"      9 
  2 Reynolds, John       Air Force                14.79m  48' 6.25"      7 
  3 Smith, Taylor        Air Force                14.14m  46' 4.75"      6 
  4 Griffin, Kaden       Wichita State            13.95m  45' 9.25"      5 
  5 Kashmark, Beau       North Dakota State       13.37m 43' 10.50"      4 
  6 Moberg, Matt         North Dakota State       13.36m    43' 10"      3 
  7 Fitzsimmons, Connor  South Dakota             13.24m  43' 5.25"      2 
  8 Cibotti, Tyler       Air Force                12.74m  41' 9.75"        

Men's Shot Put
Final
===========================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    English    Pts 
===========================================================================
  1 Renner, Alex         North Dakota State       18.49m     60' 8"      9 
  2 Hamilton, Grant      Air Force                18.01m  59' 1.25"      7 
  3 Otterdahl, Payton    North Dakota State       17.80m  58' 4.75"      6 
  4 Berghuis, Brandt     North Dakota State       17.69m  58' 0.50"        
  5 Stroh, Steffan       North Dakota State       17.24m  56' 6.75"        
  6 Schwarzkopf, Conrad  North Dakota State       17.22m     56' 6"        
  7 Maier, Darby         Air Force                16.84m     55' 3"      5 
  8 Loesch, Zach         Wichita State            16.40m  53' 9.75"      4 
  9 Arneson, Skylar      Wichita State            16.26m  53' 4.25"      3 
 10 Blasey, Brian        North Dakota State       15.51m 50' 10.75"        
 11 Valind, Dustin       South Dakota             15.22m 49' 11.25"      2 
 12 Feasline, Logan      Air Force                14.26m  46' 9.50"        
 13 Coalson, Garrett     Air Force                14.18m  46' 6.25"        
 14 Jensen, Nick         South Dakota             13.24m  43' 5.25"      1 
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Men's Weight Throw
Final
===============================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    English    Pts HPL 
===============================================================================
  1 Goldsmith, Taylor    Wichita State            20.37m    66' 10"      9   1 
  2 Arneson, Skylar      Wichita State            20.34m  66' 8.75"      7   2 
  3 Cottrell, Weston     Wichita State            19.23m  63' 1.25"          3 
  4 Schwarzkopf, Conrad  North Dakota State       19.22m  63' 0.75"      6   4 
  5 Otterdahl, Payton    North Dakota State       18.61m  61' 0.75"      5   5 
  6 Baldwin, Spencer     Air Force                18.02m  59' 1.50"      4   6 
  7 Berghuis, Brandt     North Dakota State       17.79m  58' 4.50"          7 
  8 Stroh, Steffan       North Dakota State       17.60m     57' 9"          1 
  9 Hardy, Brooks        Air Force                17.08m  56' 0.50"      3   2 
 10 Fenchel, Ethan       South Dakota             17.04m    55' 11"      2   3 
 11 Blasey, Brian        North Dakota State       16.94m     55' 7"          4 
 12 Sparling, Malachi    Air Force                15.47m  50' 9.25"          5 
 13 Maier, Darby         Air Force                14.99m  49' 2.25"          8 
 14 McGuire, Reed        Air Force                14.61m 47' 11.25"          6 
 15 Uzo-Okereke, Arinze  Air Force                14.21m  46' 7.50"          7 
 16 Valind, Dustin       South Dakota             12.55m  41' 2.25"      1   8 
    Renner, Alex         North Dakota State           NM                       

Women's 60 Meters
Final
================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    Pts 
================================================================
  1 Larch-Miller, Taylor Wichita State              7.64      9 
  2 Maples, Raianna      Wichita State              7.64      7 
  3 Vailas, Angie        Wichita State              7.70        
  4 Young, Deja          Wichita State              7.72        
  5 Huschle, Analisa     South Dakota               7.80      6 
  6 Hahn, Deidre         North Dakota State         7.84      5 
  7 Dufoe, Karina        South Dakota               7.86      4 
  8 Pickens, Lauren      Wichita State              7.90        

Prelim
=============================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                     Prelim HPL 
=============================================================
  1 Larch-Miller, Taylor Wichita State             7.65Q   1 
  2 Vailas, Angie        Wichita State             7.69Q   1 
  3 Huschle, Analisa     South Dakota              7.70q   2 
  4 Maples, Raianna      Wichita State             7.71q   3 
  5 Young, Deja          Wichita State             7.78q   2 
  6 Dufoe, Karina        South Dakota              7.82q   4 
  7 Hahn, Deidre         North Dakota State        7.86q   3 
  8 Pickens, Lauren      Wichita State             7.89q   4 
  9 Ross, Samahj         Wichita State              7.91   5 
 10 Wood, Dakota         North Dakota State         7.95   6 
 11 Mills, Courtney      Wichita State              7.96   7 
 12 Bartlett, Marli      Wichita State              8.04   5 
 13 Kott, Ravan          South Dakota               8.05   6 
 14 Maxwell, Aryn        Air Force                  8.17   7 

Women's 60 Meters                                                                   
                         
Prelim Heat: 1                                                                      
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                     Prelim 
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=========================================================
  1 Vailas, Angie        Wichita State             7.69q 
  2 Huschle, Analisa     South Dakota              7.70Q 
  3 Maples, Raianna      Wichita State             7.71Q 
  4 Dufoe, Karina        South Dakota              7.82Q 
  5 Ross, Samahj         Wichita State              7.91 
  6 Wood, Dakota         North Dakota State         7.95 
  7 Mills, Courtney      Wichita State              7.96 

Women's 60 Meters                                                                   
                         
Prelim Heat: 2                                                                      
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                     Prelim 
=========================================================
  1 Larch-Miller, Taylor Wichita State             7.65q 
  2 Young, Deja          Wichita State             7.78Q 
  3 Hahn, Deidre         North Dakota State        7.86Q 
  4 Pickens, Lauren      Wichita State             7.89Q 
  5 Bartlett, Marli      Wichita State              8.04 
  6 Kott, Ravan          South Dakota               8.05 
  7 Maxwell, Aryn        Air Force                  8.17 

Women's 200 Meters
Final
====================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    Pts HPL 
====================================================================
  1 Larch-Miller, Taylor Wichita State             24.56      9   1 
  2 Huschle, Analisa     South Dakota              25.10      7   2 
  3 Dufoe, Karina        South Dakota              25.22      6   1 
  4 Jackson, Rose        North Dakota State        25.30      5   3 
  5 Pickens, Lauren      Wichita State             25.56      4   1 
  6 Hahn, Deidre         North Dakota State        25.65      3   4 
  7 Vailas, Angie        Wichita State             25.73          2 
  8 Maples, Raianna      Wichita State             25.98          3 
  9 Gorman, Kaliyah      Air Force                 26.22      2   2 
 10 Young, Deja          Wichita State             26.48          4 
 11 Kott, Ravan          South Dakota              26.57          3 
 12 Chacon, Alexa        Air Force                 26.92      1   1 
 13 Reichenberger, Leah  Wichita State             26.93          4 
 14 Highbarger, Talia    Wichita State             26.94          2 

Women's 200 Meters                                                                  
                         
Final Heat: 1                                                                       
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final 
=========================================================
  1 Larch-Miller, Taylor Wichita State             24.56 
  2 Huschle, Analisa     South Dakota              25.10 
  3 Jackson, Rose        North Dakota State        25.30 
  4 Hahn, Deidre         North Dakota State        25.65 

Women's 200 Meters                                                                  
                         
Final Heat: 2                                                                       
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final 
=========================================================
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  1 Dufoe, Karina        South Dakota              25.22 
  2 Vailas, Angie        Wichita State             25.73 
  3 Maples, Raianna      Wichita State             25.98 
  4 Young, Deja          Wichita State             26.48 

Women's 200 Meters                                                                  
                         
Final Heat: 3                                                                       
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final 
=========================================================
  1 Pickens, Lauren      Wichita State             25.56 
  2 Gorman, Kaliyah      Air Force                 26.22 
  3 Kott, Ravan          South Dakota              26.57 
  4 Reichenberger, Leah  Wichita State             26.93 

Women's 200 Meters                                                                  
                         
Final Heat: 4                                                                       
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final 
=========================================================
  1 Chacon, Alexa        Air Force                 26.92 
  2 Highbarger, Talia    Wichita State             26.94 

Women's 400 Meters
Final
====================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    Pts HPL 
====================================================================
  1 Kitching, Melissa    North Dakota State        56.16      9   1 
  2 Woods, Alexis        North Dakota State        56.47      7   2 
  3 Ireland, Brooke      South Dakota              56.74      6   3 
  4 Halfman, Natalie     Wichita State             57.44      5   4 
  5 Prather, Morgan      Wichita State             58.69      4   1 
  6 Gorman, Kaliyah      Air Force                 58.82      3   2 
  7 Brenner, Cami        South Dakota              59.64      2   3 
  8 Wall, Maea           North Dakota State        59.96          4 
  9 Bruggeman, Haley     South Dakota            1:00.42          1 
 10 Levin, Amanda        North Dakota State      1:00.71          5 
 11 Maxwell, Aryn        Air Force               1:00.92      1   5 
 12 Thompson, Michelle   Air Force               1:01.14          2 
 13 Williams, Alanisse   South Dakota            1:01.18          3 
 14 Eccher, Athena       Air Force               1:02.67          4 

Women's 400 Meters                                                                  
                         
Final Heat: 1                                                                       
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final 
=========================================================
  1 Kitching, Melissa    North Dakota State        56.16 
  2 Woods, Alexis        North Dakota State        56.47 
  3 Ireland, Brooke      South Dakota              56.74 
  4 Halfman, Natalie     Wichita State             57.44 
  5 Levin, Amanda        North Dakota State      1:00.71 

Women's 400 Meters                                                                  
                         
Final Heat: 2                                                                       
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=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final 
=========================================================
  1 Prather, Morgan      Wichita State             58.69 
  2 Gorman, Kaliyah      Air Force                 58.82 
  3 Brenner, Cami        South Dakota              59.64 
  4 Wall, Maea           North Dakota State        59.96 
  5 Maxwell, Aryn        Air Force               1:00.92 

Women's 400 Meters                                                                  
                         
Final Heat: 3                                                                       
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final 
=========================================================
  1 Bruggeman, Haley     South Dakota            1:00.42 
  2 Thompson, Michelle   Air Force               1:01.14 
  3 Williams, Alanisse   South Dakota            1:01.18 
  4 Eccher, Athena       Air Force               1:02.67 

Women's 800 Meters
Final
====================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    Pts HPL 
====================================================================
  1 Guibert, Jenny       North Dakota State      2:15.60      9   1 
  2 Govig, Ann           North Dakota State      2:18.17      7   2 
  3 Robb, Stephanie      Air Force               2:18.45      6   3 
  4 Wetzstein, Katie     South Dakota            2:19.53      5   4 
  5 Cardenas, Tami       Air Force               2:20.46      4   1 
  6 Huhnerkoch, Kayla    North Dakota State      2:20.49          5 
  7 Bohn, Liz            South Dakota            2:20.73      3   6 
  8 Fine, Mallory        South Dakota            2:21.68          2 
  9 Kiele, Hillary       Air Force               2:21.88          3 
 10 Feldman, Jessica     South Dakota            2:22.07          7 
 11 Rojo, Claudia        Wichita State           2:25.93      2   4 
 12 Evey, Gabby          Air Force               2:29.97          5 
 13 Joyce, Lindsay       South Dakota            2:32.07          6 
 14 Zweygardt, Michayla  Wichita State           2:35.66      1   7 

Women's 800 Meters                                                                  
                         
Final Heat: 1                                                                       
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final 
=========================================================
  1 Guibert, Jenny       North Dakota State      2:15.60 
  2 Govig, Ann           North Dakota State      2:18.17 
  3 Robb, Stephanie      Air Force               2:18.45 
  4 Wetzstein, Katie     South Dakota            2:19.53 
  5 Huhnerkoch, Kayla    North Dakota State      2:20.49 
  6 Bohn, Liz            South Dakota            2:20.73 
  7 Feldman, Jessica     South Dakota            2:22.07 

Women's 800 Meters                                                                  
                         
Final Heat: 2                                                                       
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final 
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=========================================================
  1 Cardenas, Tami       Air Force               2:20.46 
  2 Fine, Mallory        South Dakota            2:21.68 
  3 Kiele, Hillary       Air Force               2:21.88 
  4 Rojo, Claudia        Wichita State           2:25.93 
  5 Evey, Gabby          Air Force               2:29.97 
  6 Joyce, Lindsay       South Dakota            2:32.07 
  7 Zweygardt, Michayla  Wichita State           2:35.66 

Women's 1 Mile Run
Final
================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    Pts 
================================================================
  1 Everson, Hannah      Air Force               5:05.45      9 
  2 Wetzstein, Katie     South Dakota            5:12.37      7 
  3 Vessa, Giulianna     Air Force               5:18.88      6 
  4 Brownotter, Brittany North Dakota State      5:20.91      5 
  5 Long, Lindy          Air Force               5:21.19        
  6 Winslow, Darian      North Dakota State      5:22.88      4 
  7 Joyce, Lindsay       South Dakota            5:24.87      3 
  8 Barrett, Kelsey      South Dakota            5:27.56        
  9 Olesinski, Anna      Air Force               5:29.61        
 10 Maestas, Jordan      Wichita State           5:34.82      2 
 11 Wetzstein, Erin      South Dakota            5:41.09        
 12 Billington, Megan    South Dakota            5:45.38        
 13 Schoening, Kendra    Wichita State           6:08.70      1 

Women's 3000 Meters
Final
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final 
=========================================================
  1 Gillespie, Carina    Air Force              10:44.13 
  2 Skold, Samantha      Air Force              10:58.14 
  3 Hahn, Nicole         Air Force              11:53.68 

Women's 60m Hurdle
Final
================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    Pts 
================================================================
  1 Larch-Miller, Taylor Wichita State              8.49      9 
  2 Doffing, Emily       Wichita State              8.72      7 
  3 Caines, Marteisha    Wichita State              8.72        
  4 Wood, Dakota         North Dakota State         8.85      6 
  5 Thomas, Taylor       Wichita State              8.91        
  6 Cannigan, Shanice    South Dakota               8.95      5 
  7 Thompson, Ashley     South Dakota               8.99      4 
  8 Rojo, Claudia        Wichita State              9.02        

Prelim
=============================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                     Prelim HPL 
=============================================================
  1 Larch-Miller, Taylor Wichita State             8.54Q   1 
  3 Caines, Marteisha    Wichita State             8.82Q   1 
  2 Wood, Dakota         North Dakota State        8.76q   2 
  4 Doffing, Emily       Wichita State             8.85q   3 
  5 Thompson, Ashley     South Dakota              8.90q   4 
  6 Cannigan, Shanice    South Dakota              8.94q   2 
  7 Thomas, Taylor       Wichita State             8.96q   3 
  8 Rojo, Claudia        Wichita State             9.00q   4 
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  9 Wall, Maea           North Dakota State         9.01   5 
 10 Chacon, Alexa        Air Force                  9.08   5 
 11 Highbarger, Talia    Wichita State              9.15   6 
 12 Holt, Carlea         Wichita State              9.17   7 
 13 Reichenberger, Leah  Wichita State              9.34   6 
 14 Bruggeman, Haley     South Dakota               9.42   7 
 15 Thompson, Michelle   Air Force                  9.45   8 
 16 Williams, Alanisse   South Dakota               9.61   8 

Women's 60m Hurdle                                                                  
                         
Prelim Heat: 1                                                                      
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                     Prelim 
=========================================================
  1 Larch-Miller, Taylor Wichita State             8.54q 
  2 Wood, Dakota         North Dakota State        8.76Q 
  3 Doffing, Emily       Wichita State             8.85Q 
  4 Thompson, Ashley     South Dakota              8.90Q 
  5 Chacon, Alexa        Air Force                  9.08 
  6 Highbarger, Talia    Wichita State              9.15 
  7 Holt, Carlea         Wichita State              9.17 
  8 Williams, Alanisse   South Dakota               9.61 

Women's 60m Hurdle                                                                  
                         
Prelim Heat: 2                                                                      
                         
=========================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                     Prelim 
=========================================================
  1 Caines, Marteisha    Wichita State             8.82q 
  2 Cannigan, Shanice    South Dakota              8.94Q 
  3 Thomas, Taylor       Wichita State             8.96Q 
  4 Rojo, Claudia        Wichita State             9.00Q 
  5 Wall, Maea           North Dakota State         9.01 
  6 Reichenberger, Leah  Wichita State              9.34 
  7 Bruggeman, Haley     South Dakota               9.42 
  8 Thompson, Michelle   Air Force                  9.45 

Women's Mile Relay
Final
=============================================
 PL Team                  Sq    Final    Pts 
=============================================
  1 North Dakota State     A  3:51.36      9 
  2 South Dakota           A  3:53.66      7 
  3 Wichita State          A  4:00.47      6 
  4 Air Force              A  4:05.89      5 
  5 North Dakota State     B  4:07.31        
  6 South Dakota           B  4:21.11        

Women's High Jump
Final
===========================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    English    Pts 
===========================================================================
  1 Spires, Shelley      Air Force                 1.79m  5' 10.50"      9 
  2 Caines, Marteisha    Wichita State             1.73m      5' 8"      7 
  3 Petersen, Ashley     Wichita State             1.70m      5' 7"      6 
  4 Cannigan, Shanice    South Dakota              1.70m      5' 7"      5 
  5 Govig, Ann           North Dakota State        1.65m      5' 5"      4 
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  6 Christensen, Colette South Dakota              1.60m      5' 3"      3 
  7 Rojo, Claudia        Wichita State             1.55m      5' 1"        
  8 Levin, Amanda        North Dakota State        1.55m      5' 1"      2 
    Wall, Maea           North Dakota State           NH                   
    Quinlivan, Sarah     South Dakota                 NH                   

Women's Pole Vault
Final
===========================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    English    Pts 
===========================================================================
  1 Mills, Madison       South Dakota              4.25m 13' 11.25"      9 
  2 Grove, Emily         South Dakota              4.25m 13' 11.25"      7 
  3 Benke, Anna          North Dakota State        4.15m  13' 7.25"      6 
  4 Stangl, Brittany     North Dakota State        4.05m  13' 3.50"      5 
  5 Wilkes, Hunter       South Dakota              3.85m  12' 7.50"        
  6 Lyon, Klara          North Dakota State        3.85m  12' 7.50"        
  7 Brigham, Emily       South Dakota              3.75m  12' 3.50"        
  8 Tomczak, Kathryn     Air Force                 3.75m  12' 3.50"      4 
  9 Junkroski, Julia     South Dakota              3.75m  12' 3.50"        
 10 Gietzen, Lauren      North Dakota State        3.75m  12' 3.50"        
 11 Stuhlsatz, Page      Wichita State             3.65m 11' 11.75"      3 
 12 Vann, Riley          Air Force                 3.65m 11' 11.75"      2 
 13 Noga, Janelle        South Dakota              3.65m 11' 11.75"        
 13 Aune, Madeline       South Dakota              3.65m 11' 11.75"        
 15 Self, Jerni          Air Force                 3.65m 11' 11.75"        
 16 Casteel, Zoe         Air Force                 3.50m  11' 5.75"        
 17 Loontjer, Meg        Wichita State             3.35m 10' 11.75"      1 
 18 Durbin, Hannah       Air Force                 3.20m     10' 6"        
    Hawthorne, Natalie   Air Force                    NH                   
    Swanson, Taylor      Wichita State                NH                   

Women's Long Jump
Final
===========================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    English    Pts 
===========================================================================
  1 Mills, Courtney      Wichita State             5.80m  19' 0.50"      9 
  2 Brigham, Emily       South Dakota              5.69m     18' 8"      7 
  3 Lahren, Allie        North Dakota State        5.60m  18' 4.50"      6 
  4 Huschle, Analisa     South Dakota              5.60m  18' 4.50"      5 
  5 Maples, Raianna      Wichita State             5.59m  18' 4.25"      4 
  6 Jackson, Rose        North Dakota State        5.58m  18' 3.75"      3 
  7 Jensen, Piper        North Dakota State        5.47m 17' 11.50"        
  8 Levin, Amanda        North Dakota State        5.43m  17' 9.75"        
  9 Holmes, Meghan       Wichita State             5.26m  17' 3.25"        
 10 Abel, Andrea         Air Force                 5.21m  17' 1.25"      2 
 11 Lies, Courtney       Wichita State             5.16m 16' 11.25"        
 12 Chacon, Alexa        Air Force                 4.97m  16' 3.75"      1 
 13 Holt, Carlea         Wichita State             4.95m     16' 3"        
 14 Doffing, Emily       Wichita State             4.79m  15' 8.75"        
 15 Bartlett, Marli      Wichita State             4.58m  15' 0.50"        

Women's Triple Jump
Final
===========================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    English    Pts 
===========================================================================
  1 Thompson, Ashley     South Dakota             12.41m  40' 8.75"      9 
  2 Ross, Angelea        Air Force                12.15m 39' 10.50"      7 
  3 Mills, Courtney      Wichita State            11.92m  39' 1.25"      6 
  4 Hodges, Annette      Wichita State            11.91m     39' 1"      5 
  5 Caines, Marteisha    Wichita State            11.80m  38' 8.75"        
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  6 Holmes, Meghan       Wichita State            11.69m  38' 4.25"        
  7 Lahren, Allie        North Dakota State       11.28m  37' 0.25"      4 
  8 Jensen, Piper        North Dakota State       11.16m  36' 7.50"      3 
  9 Abel, Andrea         Air Force                11.11m  36' 5.50"      2 
 10 Moser, Addy          Wichita State            10.57m  34' 8.25"        
    Lies, Courtney       Wichita State                NM                   
    Quinlivan, Sarah     South Dakota                 NM                   
    Christensen, Colette South Dakota                 NM                   

Women's Shot Put
Final
===========================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    English    Pts 
===========================================================================
  1 Pasiowitz, Courtney  North Dakota State       16.06m  52' 8.25"      9 
  2 Waldner, Danielle    South Dakota             15.80m    51' 10"      7 
  3 Gunnells, Shelby     North Dakota State       14.70m  48' 2.75"      6 
  4 Weimerskirch, Kately North Dakota State       14.65m  48' 0.75"        
  5 Dennis, Meghan       South Dakota             14.23m  46' 8.25"      5 
  6 Laufenberg, Kelsey   North Dakota State       14.18m  46' 6.25"        
  7 Johnson, Kayla       South Dakota             13.55m  44' 5.50"        
  8 Thornton, Jordyn     North Dakota State       13.09m 42' 11.50"        
  9 Slawson, Kelsey      Wichita State            12.96m  42' 6.25"      4 
 10 Milton, Jamesia      Wichita State            12.17m 39' 11.25"      3 
    Adams, Alexandra     Wichita State                NM                   

Women's Weight Throw
Final
===========================================================================
 PL Athlete              Team                      Final    English    Pts 
===========================================================================
  1 Milton, Jamesia      Wichita State            20.16m  66' 1.75"      9 
  2 Pasiowitz, Courtney  North Dakota State       19.80m 64' 11.50"      7 
  3 Weimerskirch, Kately North Dakota State       19.42m  63' 8.75"      6 
  4 Thornton, Jordyn     North Dakota State       17.90m  58' 8.75"        
  5 Laufenberg, Kelsey   North Dakota State       17.81m  58' 5.25"        
  6 Waldner, Danielle    South Dakota             17.53m  57' 6.25"      5 
  7 Johnson, Kayla       South Dakota             16.92m  55' 6.25"      4 
  8 Suenram, Sadie       Wichita State            16.25m  53' 3.75"      3 
  9 Gunnells, Shelby     North Dakota State       15.81m 51' 10.50"        
 10 Reese, Cydnee        Air Force                15.52m    50' 11"      2 
 11 Morgan, Ashley       Air Force                14.08m  46' 2.50"      1 
 12 Dennis, Meghan       South Dakota             13.75m  45' 1.50"        
 13 Adams, Alexandra     Wichita State            13.14m  43' 1.50"        
 14 Taylor, Emily        Air Force                13.12m  43' 0.50"        
 15 Slawson, Kelsey      Wichita State            12.93m  42' 5.25"        
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